Order of Escalation for all DCMA

Invoice and Car/Reconciliation Issues

February      2008
Step 1. Initial requests for:

Contract Payment Issues – General

Customer Service





(800)756-4571













(614)693-7805

Contract Management Issues, Input - North


Digits AA-99



Joycelin Cooper (S)
joycelin.cooper@dfas.mil

614-693-9029
Digits AA-22



Laura Burkhardt (L)
laura.burkhardt@dfas.mil

614-693-5093

Digits 23-99



Lisa Keglovich (L)
lisa.keglovich@dfas.mil

614-693-5827

Contract Management Issues, Inputs – South


Digits AA-40



Debra Williams (S)
debra.d.williams@dfas.mil
614-693-5815
Digits AA-15



Denise Hopkins (L)
denise.hopkins@dfas.mil

614-693-0677
Digits 16-40



Mark Miller (L)

mark.miller@dfas.mil

614-693-6497 
Digits 41-99



Robbin Taylor (S)
robbin.taylor@dfas.mil

614-693-7913
Digits 41-99



Karen Harris (L)

Karen.p.harris@dfs.mil

614-693-5995




Contract Management Issues, Inputs – West


Digits AA-44



Charles Hill (S)

charles.hill@dfas.mil

614-693-5003
Digits AA-16



Susan Oldaker (L)
susan.oldaker@dfas.mil

614-693-7966
Digits 17-44



Michael Bryan (L)
michael.bryan@dfas.mil

614-693-8673
Digits 45-99



Robbin Taylor (S)
robbin.taylor@dfas.mil

614-693-7913


Digits 45-99



Robyn Jones (L)

robyn.jones@dfas.mil

614-693-4958


Contract Pay Issues – North






Lowell Cordial (L)
Lowell.cordial@dfas.mil

614-693-8585






Jeff Wilson (L)

jeff.wilson@dfas.mil

614-693-0482






Sharon Haughey (L)
Sharon.haughey@dfas.mil

614-693-9443




Financial Specialist


Melissa Stevens

melissa.stevens@dfas.mil

614-693-7567

Contract Pay Issues – South






Cynthia Wright (S)
cynthia.wright@dfas.mil

614-693-6353






John Dannels (L)

john.dannels@dfas.mil

614-693-8941

Financial Analyst



Holly Briner

holly.briner@dfas.mil

614-693-5289






Mark Asher (L)

mark.asher@dfas.mil

614-693-7984

Contract Pay Issues – West







Larry Moultrie (S)
larry.moultrie@dfas.mil

614-693-8925

Financial Management Analyst

Jacqueline Smith

jacqueline.smith@dfas.mil

614-693-7886

Financial Management Analyst 

Marla Mosley 

marla.mosley@dfas.mil

614-693-5274






Pamela Giesy (L)

pamela.giesy@dfas.mil

614-693-8951






Erica Mauter (L)

erica.mauter@dfas.mil

614-693-7551






Barbara VanKirk (L)
Barbara.vankirk@dfas.mil

614-693-1917






Line Item Issues – North



Digits AA-99



James Torres(S)  

james.torres@dfas.mil
              614-693-8081





Ricardo Reyes (L)
ricardo.reyes@dfas.mil

614-693-5856
Line Item Issues – South



Digits AA-20



James Torres (S)

james.torres@dfas.mil

614-693-8081





Nancy Jackson (L)
nancy.jackson@dfas.mil

614-693-4931
Digits 21-99



Catherine Burr-Bolder (S)
Catherine.burr-bolder@dfas.mil
614-693-5296





Thoyia Higginbotham (L)
thoyia.higginbotham@dfas.mil
614-693-5042
Line Item Issues – West

Digits AA-16



Catherine Burr-Bolder (S)
Catherine.burr-bolder@dfas.mil
614-693-5296

Digits 22-99



LuAnne Bucco (L)
luanne.bucco@dfas.mil

614-693-7887
CAR Issues (closeouts, reopens)

Sonya Harris-Williams (S)
Sonya.f.harris-williams@dfas.mil
614-693-5873





Francis Sergi

francis.sergi@dfas.mil

614-693-5641
Reconciliation



John McGee (S)

john.mcgee@dfas.mil

614-693-8549
Reconciliation – West

Team C




Gwendolyn Palmer (S)
gwendolyn.palmer@dfas.mil
614-693-1991
Team D




Deborah McElhaney (S)
deborah.mcelhaney@dfas.mil
614-693-9259
Reconciliation – East

Team A




Gary Fuller (S)

gary.fuller@dfas.mil

614-693-9052

Team B




Jeanette Spencer (S)
jeanette.spencer@dfas.mil

614-693-6009
Team D




Elizabeth Elliott (S)
elizabeth.elliott@dfas.mil

614-693-8664

Accounts Receivable Issues

Sharrell Randolph(S)
sharrell.randolph@dfas.mil
614-693-7806

East




Michelle Ward (L)
michelle.ward@dfas.mil

614-693-6138

West




Linda K. Wilson  (L)
Linda.k.wilson@dfas.mil

614-693-8336
Updates to Open Audit Log

Stacy Reinstetle

stacy.reinstetle@dfas.mil

614-693-8854
Other Issues



Action Person (if known)

Step 2. If no action or the ACO is not satisfied, and the request involves:

            The Quality of Customer Service:

Team A  (contractor names beginning A-K)
Brooks Evans

brooks.evans@dfas.mil

614-693-5989
Team B  (contractor names beginning L-Z)
Brooks Evans

brooks.evans@dfas.mil

614-693-5989




Stock Fund



Devona Dickens

devona.dickens@dfas.mil

614-693-8681
            DFAS Contract or Modification Input:

Contract Management Division – North
Zelma Hopkins

zelma.hopkins@dfas.mil

614-693-9442

Contract Management Division – South (AA-30) Zelma Hopkins
zelma.hopkins@dfas.mil

614-693-9442
Contract Management Division – South (31-99)  Shirley Benton
Shirley.Benton@dfas.mil

614-693-5543


Contract Management Division – West
Shirley Benton 

Shirley.Benton@dfas.mil

614-693-5543
            Contract Payments:

Contract Payment Division – North

Joseph Spring

Joseph.Spring@dfas.mil

614-693-0983
Contract Payment Division – South

Joseph Spring

Joseph..Spring@dfas.mil

614-693-0983
Contract Payment Division -  West

Patrick Tiu

patrick.tiu@dfas.mil

614-693-7623
            Line Item Research:

Payment Research Division – East

Garland Ferguson

garland.ferguson@dfas.mil
614-693-4840
Payment Research Division – West

Garland Ferguson

garland.ferguson@dfas.mil
614-693-4840
           Open Audit Log Issues:

Chief, Reconciliation 


John McGee

john.mcgee@dfas.mil

614-693-8549

            Accounts Receivable:

Chief, Public Debt Division

Andy Durewicz

andrew.durewicz@dfas.mil
614.693-0798


           Reconciliation Actions:

Chief, Reconciliation


John McGee

john.mcgee@dfas.mil

614-693-8549

Step 3.  If no action, or the CMO manager is not satisfied, the CMO manager should elevate the request to:

Contract Management Division

Diane Johnson

diane.l.johnson@dfas.mil

614-693-4855
Contract Payment Division

Diane Johnson

diane.l.johnson@dfas.mil

614-693-4855
Payment Research Division

Garland Ferguson

garland.ferguson@dfas.mil
614-693-4840

Special Programs



Sadie Jackson

sadie.jackson@dfas.mil

614-693-0970
Contract Pay Customer Service

Jill Walker 

jill.walker@dfas.mil

614-693-5562
Stock Fund Customer Service

Debra Chapman

debra.chapman@dfas.mil

614-693-0902
Step 4. If no action, the CMO Commander should contract the following for issues regarding:

Contract Payment Operations

Cassandra McDuff
cassandra.mcduff@dfas.mil
614-693-5417


Reconciliation



Cassandra McDuff
cassandra.mcduff!@dfas.mil
614-693-5417
Accounts Receivable


Victor Rivard, Director
vic.rivard@dfas.mil

614-693-5476

Customer Service



Monica Long, Director
monica.long@dfas.mil

614-693-7805
Step 5. If the Commander is not satisfied, the cognizant Division Director should contact:
Rebecca Beck


Director for Contract Payments 
rebecca.beck@dfas.mil

614-693-7613
Marquita Crawford

Director of Systems

marquita.crawford@dfas.mil
614-693-5381
Monica Long


Director of Customer Service
monica.long@dfas.mil

614-693-7805

If the issue is not covered by this document or if the requester needs guidance in applying it, contact DCMA Liaison Office at      DFAS-CO:

John Heston



DCMA Liaison

john.heston@dfas.mil

614-693-4969

Mike Deslippe



DCMA Liaison

michael.deslippe@dfas.mil
614-693-5757

Denise Turns



Contract Specialist
denise.turns@dfas.mil

614-693-5375
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1

